OFFICE ONLY			
Ck#	Cash		

## Wharton County Youth Fair

**2024 Livestock Entry Form** 

Please print neatly or TYPE

If your information is not legible or complete you will **not** be entered!

EXHIBITOR (LEGAL NAME):			
MAILING ADDRESS:		CITY	ZIP:
BIRTHDATE:	_ AGE DIVISION: Jr. 8(3, 4 & 5)	Int. (6, 7 & 8) Current school year	Sr. (9-12)
PARENT E-MAIL:			
	se list only ONE club.	School:	
If entering more than one	project, use your legal name ai	nd same address/phoi	ne number on each entry!
Check only <mark>one</mark> !	Entry Fee: <b>\$30.00/ANIMAI</b>	د (Commercial Heifer, La	umb, Goat, Steer & Swine)
COMMERCIAL HEIFER	DAIRY MERIT	LAMB	GOAT
STEER	SWINE	RABBITS	_
PEN OF THREE # (	OF HEIFERS TAGGING IN	_\$30/FOR FIRST 3 H	IEIFERS (Additional heifers \$30)

| TAG # |
|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
|       |       |       |       |       |
|       |       |       |       |       |

**FAMILY TAG IN:** List **ONLY** immediate family member(s) who will be **tagging in the project** you have selected on this entry form. **DO NOT** include the exhibitor listed at the top of this entry form. See **FAMILY TAG IN RULE** for more information.

**THE UNDERSIGNED EXHIBITOR AND PARENT/GUARDIAN ON OATH STATES**: I further state that I have read the Wharton County Youth Fair "General Livestock and Poultry Rules and Regulations", including Drug Policy, Parent Work Rule, Sale and Livestock Schedule and will adhere to all rules. I further understand that all projects are subject to random drug testing.

Any monetary awards received from the Wharton County Youth Fair & Exposition will be made payable to the exhibitor whose signature and mailing address appears on this entry form unless court ordered otherwise.

Exhibitor signature

Parent signature

4-H Club Leader /AST signature

First time exhibitors must turn in a W9 Form. All exhibitors must turn in a new Release of Liability Form.

## 2024 DNA Sampling Program

## 2024 Wharton County Youth Fair

## **Parental Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement**

I,\_\_\_\_\_\_being the parent or legal guardian

of\_\_\_\_\_\_, a minor and an exhibitor (hereinafter referred to as Exhibitor) in the 2024 Wharton County Youth Fair, am unable to be present during the lamb and/or goat tag in and at the time of hair sample collection for animal identification purposes.

I hereby authorize \_\_\_\_\_\_to complete the validation process for Exhibitor's animal(s) in his/her presence. I recognize that he/she is a minor child and will be acting without my parental guidance and oversight.

Finally, I agree and acknowledge that because I am not able to be present during the tag-in process, I hereby waive any and every right to challenge, question, or contest any and all actions or inactions of the Wharton County Youth Fair during the hair collection process for the Exhibitor's animal(s). As parent and/or legal guardian of Exhibitor(s), I fully understand and acknowledge that if the process is not completed correctly, (1) the animal(s) will not be eligible for competition at the WCYF, and (2) I hereby agree to hold harmless for any and all purposes and to relinquish any present or future claims against all members of the Wharton County Youth Fair and/or other person(s) who participated in my attempted validation of Exhibitor's animal(s).

(Date)

(Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian)

For more information go to our website www.whartoncountyyouthfair.org

NOTE: A Parental Waiver/Hold Harmless Agreement does not substitute a parents' or legal guardians' signature on any of these forms or hair sample envelopes

